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PUBLIC ENTERPRISE ELECTRIC POWER INDUSTRY OF SERBIA, BELGRADE
Carice Milice 2
Number: 2392/ 42 ~1Y

Belgrade, 31 -10- 20%

Subject: additional clarifications no. 24 in accordance with Article 63 paragraph 3 of Public
Procurement Law ("Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia" number 124/12) in public
procurement procedure PP number 61/14/DEFP, for which Invitation to Tender was published
on Public Procurement Portal on 10.10.2014.

Five and more days prior to expiry date foreseen for submission of tenders in subject public
procurement procedure, interested party has submitted to the Employer via e-mail request for
additional information, i.e. clarifications, regarding which the Employer, i.e. Public Procurement
Committee, in accordance with provision of Article 54 paragraph 12 item 1) of the Law shall
provide the following information i.e. clarifications within three days from the day of the receipt of
the request:

Potential Tenderer asked QUESTION No. 24.1:

.Having in mind the regulations of Article 75 of the Public Procurement Law, please inform us if,
alongside the excerpt of registered information about bidders and confirmation of NBS of a valid
permit to perform activity that is the subject of this public procurement, the stated documentation
is sufficient for fulfillment to participate in the public procurement procedure, or additional
confirmations are required.”

ANSWER of the Employer to QUESTION No. 24 1:

“In Article 3 of the Tender documents - Conditions for participation under Article 75 and 76 of
Public Procurement Law and instruction on how to prove fulfilment of those conditions, all
mandatory conditions for participation in this public procurement procedure that the Bidder must
fulfill are stated, as well as the evidence that prove the fulfillment of the aforementioned
conditions, in accordance with articles 75 and 76 of Public Procurement Law.

Also, please look at the answer no. 18.1. to the question of a potential Tenderer (published on
29.10.2014 on PP Portal and EPS website), where among other it is stated that the Employer
shall not refuse the Bid as unacceptable, unless it does not contain evidence specified in the
Tender Documents in regards to fulfillment of conditions from Article 75 paragraph 1 item 5) of
Public Procurement Law, if the Bidder in his Bid refers to the internet address of the National
Bank of Serbia http://www.nbs.rs/internet/cirilica/50 /50_2 html, where his name is on the list of
banks that have a valid work permit for work in Republic of Serbia, and on which there is
publicly available data that are required by the conditions, having in mind that it is how it is
defined in the Public Procurement Law.”

These additional clarifications are submitted by email to the applicant and are published
on Public Procurement Portal and web site of the Employer.
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